	atharines Photographi ion Form: 20 - 20		St Catharines		
New Membership	Membership Renewal	Please check one.			
<ul> <li>[] Individual</li> <li>[] Family (2) (Residing at same address)</li> <li>[] Associate</li> <li>[] Student</li> </ul>	FULL YEAR       or       JAN AP         \$ 65.00       [] \$ 40.0         \$ 95.00       [] \$ 55.0         \$ 45.00       [] \$ 30.0         \$ 35.00       [] \$ 20.0         t the same time, their fee is \$25.00 e	00 00 00	.)		
<b>Please PRINT CLEARLY the in</b>	formation below as you wish it to ap	ppear in our Interna	l Records.		
#1 Family/Surname	First Name	Member's ID #	Division		
#2 Family/Surname	First Name	Member's ID #	Division		
ADDRESS:		CITY:			
POSTAL CODE:	TEL.#: ()				
I agree to receiving e-mail notification I agree as a member of the St. Catl	ns from the St. Catharines Photographic harines Photographic Club, that any ss such as <b>education, promotion an</b>	Club: [] <b>Yes</b> [ photographs/images	submitted to the		
Waiver of Liability: The St. Catharines Photographic Club will not assume responsibility for loss or damage of items entered in Club, Inter-Club, CAPA and International Competitions.					

<u>USE OF IMAGE(S):</u> <u>Club or Association:</u>	Please Check Answers I St. Cath. Photo Club	Below: <u>NFRCC</u>	<u>CAPA</u>	<u>International</u>		
<u>Use my Images/Prints</u> Don't use my Images/Prints	Yes [ ] No [ ]	Yes [ ] No [ ]	Yes [ ] No [ ]	Yes [ ] No [ ]		
Applicant(s) signature(s)			Date			
PLEASE BRING THE 2 COMPLETED FORMS TO THE ST. CATHARINES PHOTORAPHIC CLUB MEETING.						
PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN PAID BY: [] CHEQUE #		\$	TOTAL \$			
Signature: Membership Chairp	Date:		N.Tag ID.No	M.Card M.List Division Release		



## ST CATHARINES PHOTOGRAPHIC CLUB RELEASE, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND AR-BITRATION AGREEMENT

Please read this form carefully. Please sign and date at the bottom.

LIABILITY RELEASE: By attending a photography workshop, meeting, outing, and/or event ("Photo Event") sponsored and/or organized with or by the St Catharines Photographic Club I acknowledge that it is not without risk. I agree that the St Catharines Photographic Club and its directors, officers, agents, or assigns will not be held liable for injury, illness, accident, medical emergency, death or other related problems arising from the "Photo Event" to myself, including any participant(s) under the age of 18. I also agree to hold the St Catharines Photographic Club and its directors, officers, agents, or assigns will not be held liable in the event I suffer equipment theft, damage or loss; film theft, damage or loss; memory card theft, damage or loss; data loss; and/or the loss of any other personal property while attending the "Photo Event". I agree that the St Catharines Photographic Club and its directors, officers, agents, or assigns will not be held liable in the event ". I agree that the St Catharines Photographic Club and its directors the loss of any other personal property while attending the "Photo Event". I agree that the St Catharines Photographic Club and its directors, officers, agents, or assigns are not liable for acts by humans or of God that may occur during the "Photo Event", including, but not limited to: severe weather, earthquakes, war terrorism, riot or other civil unrest.

**\SSUMPTION OF RISK:** As a participant in the "Photo Event", I acknowledge that I am expected to be in normal health and am willing to be responsible for my own actions. While the St Catharines Photographic Club takes reasonable precautions to ensure a problem-free event, and although problems are extremely rare, photography events are not risk-free. I acknowledge that my participation in the "Photo Event" constitutes an awareness and acceptance of these risks. I assume complete and total responsibility for my own health, safety and well-being while attending the "Photo Event".

BINDING ARBITRATION: I agree that any dispute relating to this Release and Assumption of Risk shall be resolved exclusively by binding arbitration according to the then existing rules of the Local Jurisdiction in which the "Photo Event" occurs. Such proceedings will be governed by substantive law of the local jurisdiction in which the "Photo Event" occurs excluding any application or consideration of the local jurisdiction in which "Photo Event" occurs.

KNOWING AND VOLUNTARY EXECUTION: I have carefully read and fully understand the contents

and legal ramifications of this Liability Release, Assumption of Risk and Arbitration Agreement. I understand that this is a legally binding and enforceable contract, and I sign it of my own free will. I agree that if any portion of this agreement is found to be void or unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE

DATE